Total NIL 0.00 17,995 0.06

(xi)	 The change in control, if any, in the company that
would occur consequent to the preferential offer:

	 There shall be no change in the control of the management
or control of the Company pursuant to the issue of the
equity shares as the majority shares shall be held by the
Promoters.

(xii)	The justification for the allotment proposed to be
made for consideration other than cash together with
valuation report of the registered valuer:

	 The shares are issued for consideration other than
cash (i.e. Swap of 24,79,480 shares of Rs.10/- each of
Crimzoncode with 17,995 Equity shares of Rs. 4/- each of
the Company) in accordance with the provisions of Share
Swap Agreement dated November 27, 2019 entered
between the Company, Crimzoncode Technologies
Private Limited, Mr. Devavrat Jatia and Mr. Ujjawal Misra
on private placement basis.

(xiii)	The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of
the company in the following format-

Shareholding pattern before and after issue is as follows:
S.
No.

Category Pre Issue Post Issue

   No. of shares
held

% of
shareholding

No. of shares
held

% of
shareholding

A Promoters’ holding :
1 Indian:
  Individual 1,011,703 3.62 1,011,703 3.61
  Bodies Corporate 5,955,125 21.28 5,955,125 21.27
  Sub Total: 6,966,828 24.90 6,966,828 24.88
2 Foreign Promoters - -
  Sub Total (A) 6,966,828 24.90 6,966,828 24.88
B Non Promoters’

holding:
1 Institution Investors 12,690,629 45.36 12,690,629 45.33
2 Non- Institution:
a. Body Corporate 1,912,812 6.75 1,912,812 6.83
b. Indian Public 6,034,296 21.57 6,034,296 21.55

Proposed Allotee
  Devavrat Jatia - - 17,995 0.06
c Others 374,103 1.34 374,103 1.34
  Sub Total (B) 21,011,840 75.10 21,029,835 75.12
  Grand Total (A+B) 27,978,668 100.00 27,996,663 100

* At present, 8,06,017 number of stock options issued
under Employee Stock Option Plans of the Company
are in force. The Post Shareholding pattern shall stand
change subject to exercise of stock options by the
employees, if any.
Relevant documents are open for inspection by the members
at the Registered Office of the Company on all working
days, during business hours up to the date of the Meeting.
Additionally, copies of the relevant documents are available
for inspection at the corporate office of the Company and will
also be made available at the Meeting.

The Board of Directors of the Company believes that the

[…]

made for consideration other than cash together with
valuation report of the registered valuer:

	 It is proposed that the part of Purchase Consideration
shall be discharged by issuing the Allotment Shares to the
Sellers on a proportionate basis in addition to aggregate
cash consideration mentioned above. The equity shares
are issued for consideration other than cash (i.e. Swap of
3818 shares of Rs.10/- each of Paper Boat Apps Private
Limited with 4,21,088 Equity shares of Rs. 4/- each of
the Company) in accordance with the provisions of
Investment Agreement dated 11th October, 2019 entered
between the Company, Paper Boat Apps Private Limited
and others.

(xiv)	The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the company in the following format-

	 Shareholding pattern before and after issue is as follows:

S.
No.

Category

Pre Issue
Pre-Issue (considering full
allotment of Equity shares

mentioned at item no 5)

Post-Issue (considering full
allotment of Equity shares

mentioned at item no 6)
No. of shares

held
% of

shareholding
No. of shares

held
% of

shareholding
No. of shares

held
% of

shareholding
A Promoters’ holding :
1 Indian:
  Individual 1,011,703 3.62 1,011,703 3.61 1,011,703 3.56
  Bodies Corporate 5,955,125 21.28 5,955,125 21.27 5,955,125 20.96

Sub Total: 6,966,828 24.90 6,966,828 24.88 6,966,828 24.52
2 Foreign Promoters - - -
  Sub Total (A) 6,966,828 24.90 6,966,828 24.88 6,966,828 24.52

B Non Promoters’
holding:

1 Institution Investors 12,690,629 45.36 12,690,629 45.33 12,690,629 44.67
2 Non- Institution:
A Bodies Corporate 1,912,812 6.75 1,912,812 6.83 1,912,812 6.73
B Indian Public 6,034,296 21.57 6,052,291 21.61 6,052,291 21.30

Proposed Allottees - - - -
Ms. Anshu Dhanuka 2,06,044 0.72
Mr. Anupam Dhanuka - - - - 2,06,044 0.73

C Others 374,103 1.34 374,103 1.34 374,103 1.32
  Sub Total (B) 21,011,840 75.10 21,029,835 75.12 21,441,923 75.48

  Grand Total (A+B) 27,978,668 100.00 27,996,663 100.00 28,408,751 100.00

Nazara Technologies Limited
Annual Report 2018-19

151

* At present, 8,06,017 number of stock options issued
under Employee Stock Option Plans of the Company
are in force. The Post Shareholding pattern shall stand
change subject to exercise of stock options by the
employees, if any.

Relevant documents are open for inspection by the members
at the Registered Office of the Company on all working
days, during business hours up to the date of the Meeting.
Additionally, copies of the relevant documents are available
for inspection at the corporate office of the Company and will
also be made available at the Meeting.

The Board of Directors of the Company believes that the